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Walker, Marti

From: Levi Benton <lbenton@levibenton.com>
Sent: Friday, September 13, 2019 12:39 PM
To: Richard Orsinger; Walker, Marti; aalbright@adjtlaw.com; 'adawson@beckredden.com'; 

Babcock, Chip; 'd.b.jackson@att.net'; 'ecarlson@stcl.edu'; 'errodriguez@atlashall.com'; 
'esteveza@pottercscd.org'; 'evan.young@bakerbotts.com'; 'evansdavidl@msn.com'; 
'fgilstrap@hillgilstrap.com'; 'fuller@namanhowell.com'; 
'jperduejr@perdueandkidd.com'; 'kvoth@obt.com'; 'LJefferson@JeffersonCano.com'; 
'lbenton@levibenton.com'; 'lhoffman@central.uh.edu'; 'Linda Riley'; 
'lisa@kuhnhobbs.com'; 'martha.newton@txcourts.gov'; 'mgreer@adjtlaw.com'; 
'nathan.hecht@txcourts.gov'; 'nina.cortell@haynesboone.com'; 
'pkelly@texasappeals.com'; 'psbaron@baroncounsel.com'; 'pschenkkan@gdhm.com'; 
'rhardin@rustyhardin.com'; 'rhughes@adamsgraham.com'; 
'rhwallace@tarrantcounty.com'; 'richard@ondafamilylaw.com'; 'rmeadows@kslaw.com'; 
'rmun@scotthulse.com'; 'robert.l.levy@exxonmobil.com'; 
'stephen.yelenosky@co.travis.tx.us'; 'tom.gray@txcourts.gov'; 
'tracy.christopher@txcourts.gov'; 'triney@rineymayfield.com'; 
'wdorsane@mail.smu.edu'; 'Justice Boyd; 'Elaine Carlson; pereaj@gtlaw.com; 
watsons@gtlaw.com; 'Viator, Mary; Sharon Tabbert (Assistant to B. Dorsaneo; 
judgebillboyce@gmail.com; Dee Dee Jones; Lisa Verm; kwooten@scottdoug.com; 
arodriguez@hillgilstrap.com; scott@appellatehub.com; david.newell@txcourts.gov; 
Holly.Taylor@txcourts.gov; Mike.Hatchell@haynesboone.com; 
Shirley@namanhowell.com; kent.sullivan@outlook.com; kimberly.phillips@shell.com; 
jaclyn.daumerie@txcourts.gov; dpeeples36@yahoo.com; 
LJefferson@jeffersoncano.com; bob@bobpemberton.com; 
Pauline.Easley@txcourts.gov; Harvey.Brown@LanierLawFirm.com; 
bboyce@adjtlaw.com; Isabel.Carrillo@shell.com; syelenosky@gmail.com; 
nrister@wilco.org; Sharena.Gilliland@Parkercountytx.com; JudgeJanebland@gmail.com

Cc: bludworthk@gtlaw.com; Trish McAllister; 'lbenton@levibenton.com'; Walker, Marti
Subject: RE: Eviction Kit Forms

**RECEIVED FROM EXTERNAL SENDER – USE CAUTION** 

The corrected report of the 500-510 Sub-Committee is below: 
 
At the directive of the 84th Legislature, the Supreme Court established the Landlord – Tenant Task Force 
chaired by Judge Carlos Villa of El Paso.  The Task Force completed an Eviction Kit containing the following 
forms:   
 

1. Lease Termination after Foreclosure Notice 
2. Notice to Vacate 
3. Eviction Petition 
4. Eviction Answer 
5. Eviction Judgment 
6. Separate instructions for each document written in plain language 

 
The 500-510 Sub-Committee generally found favor with the proposed kit but has these recommended changes to 
the instructions accompanying the “primary” documents. 
 
--Substitute “terminate” with “terminate or cancel”. 
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--Replace “primary” with “main”. 
 
In addition, the sub-committee believes it would be helpful to include an instruction where the eviction petition 
must be filed.  According to Section 24.004(a) of the Texas Property Code, an eviction notice must be filed in 
the justice court precinct in which the property is located.  The instructions do not clearly state where it must be 
filed. 
 
LJB 
 

Levi J. Benton 
3417 Milam 
Houston, Texas 77002 
(713) 521-1717- office 
(713) 299-1079- cell 


